
From: Lecakes, Dakin (DPS)  
 
Sent: Wednesday, November 09, 2016 2:08 PM 
 
To: Favreau, John (DPS) <John.Favreau@dps.ny.gov>; aconway@couchwhite.com; adevito@CouchWhite.com; 
Chackoa@coned.com; afiore@cityhall.nyc.gov; Belsito, Anthony (DPS) <Anthony.Belsito@dps.ny.gov>; 
aadelberg@barclaydamon.com; cluthin@luthin.com; cosuala@earthjustice.org; ch@urbangreencouncil.org; Wheeler, 
Daniel (DPS) <Daniel.Wheeler@dps.ny.gov>; Panko, Danielle (DOS) <Danielle.Panko@dos.ny.gov>; 
david.appelbaum@nypa.gov; egle.travis@nypa.gov; estein@edf.org; Epetroccione@cfplegal.com; 
acevedoe@coned.com; frank.norcross@related.com; gary.levenson@nypa.gov; gdiaman@ssmplaw.com; Collar, Gregg 
(DOS) <Gregg.Collar@dos.ny.gov>; irodina@acadiacenter.org; Aissi, Jalila (DPS) <Jalila.Aissi@dps.ny.gov>; 
jtripp@edf.org; depbx@aol.com; jtg@dwgp.com; jcg@dwgp.com; jbuss@sbjlaw.com; jstockholm@jsenergylaw.com; 
jtauber@earthjustice.org; jdowling@luthin.com; cole5635@hotmail.com; Jon.Lilian@advantagechp.com; 
jfung@couchwhite.com; OHare, Kathleen (DOS) <Kathleen.OHare@dos.ny.gov>; kirschbaumk@coned.com; 
klang@couchwhite.com; Higgins, Kevin (DPS) <Kevin.Higgins@dps.ny.gov>; kschaffer@couchwhite.com; 
leonard.lucas@gsa.gov; leticia@thevonagency.com; Randt, Liliya (DPS) <Liliya.Randt@dps.ny.gov>; Overton, Lindsey 
(DPS) <Lindsey.Overton@dps.ny.gov>; Lisabeth Jorgensen <ljorgensen@utilityproject.org>; richterm@coned.com; 
krayeskem@coned.com; Sorrentino, MaryAnn (DPS) <MaryAnn.Sorrentino@dps.ny.gov>; m.cinadr@gmail.com; 
Zimmerman, Michael (DOS) <Michael.Zimmerman@dos.ny.gov>; mpanfil@edf.org; Michaelb@greateasternenergy.com; 
Miles Farmer <mfarmer@nrdc.org>; NOstrovs@mtahq.org; peter.funk@funkandzeifer.com; rvalova2@law.pace.edu; 
rjkoda@earthlink.net; rberkley@utilityproject.org; rloughney@couchwhite.com; colonnar@coned.com; 
rliberty@verizon.net; ruben.brown.ecubedllc@gmail.com; rbaxter@rebny.com; sml@readlaniado.com; Saul Rigberg 
<srigberg@utilityproject.org>; sean@cycle-7.com; vsree2930@gmail.com; sreekanth.venkataraman@gmail.com; 
steve.vancol@nypa.gov; swislo@mtahq.org; tlr@dwgp.com; TCarey@Westchestergov.com; Tom.Sullivan@nypa.gov; 
Ufogel@aol.com; Vstrauss@aea.us.org; wnicholas@tesla.com; wburns@burnslegal.net; bcristofaro@nrg-concepts.com; 
lbaker@uspowergen.com; servicelist@nrg.com; amp@robinsonbrog.com 
 
Cc: Wiles, Ben (DPS) <Ben.Wiles@dps.ny.gov> 
 
Subject: RE: 16-E-0060/16-G-0061 Con Ed Hearing Transcripts 
 
Mr. Favreau and all parties, 
 
After conferring with Judge Wiles, we agree that your request is fair given the circumstances and so we are extending 
the post hearing brief due time and date to 4 pm Wednesday, 11/16.  
 
Thank you.  
 
Dakin Lecakes  
Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Hearings and Alternative Dispute Resolution 
Department of Public Service  
295 Main Street, Room 1050, Buffalo, NY 14203  
t (716) 847-3231 | f (716) 847-3426 | dakin.lecakes@dps.ny.gov  
Three Empire State Plaza, Third Floor, Albany, NY 12223  
t (518) 486-5802 
www.dps.ny.gov 
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